

ER SHEET 101185637 **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Richard Banfield Hicks	Intersep Limited Brook House Molly Millars Bridge Off Molly Millars Lane Wokingham Berkshire RG11 2WY United Kindgom	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [Merger [Security Agreement [Change of Name [Other: Execution Date(s): 1st (sole) Inventor: Richard Banfield Hicks 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is(are): 1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/355,820 - b B. Patent No.(s):	Page 1 of 2	

Page 1 of 2

10/25/1999 DMGUYEN 00000321 09355820

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Michael L. Goldman NIXON PEABODY LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 1051 Rochester, New York 14603		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
		[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)	
		[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138	
		[] Charge total fee to account.	
		[X] Charge any additional fees to account.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Date:		
	Dennis M. Connolly		
	[Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3]		

Page 2 of 2

Certificate of Mailing - 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below.

Oct 18,1977 Ruth Date

Ruth Smith

R344349.1 20521,250

> PATENT REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We. Richard Benfield Hicks, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 26 Latchmere Lane, Kingston, Surrey KT2 5PD, United Kingdom, has invented certain new and useful improvements in **DOUBLE RECEPTACLE FILTRATION SYSTEM** for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U. S. Serial No. 09/355,820 based on PCT Application No. PCT/GB98/00364, filed 5 February 1998;

AND WHEREAS. Intersep Limited. with its principal place of business at Brook House, Molly Millars Bridge, Off Molly Millars Lane, Wokingham Berkshire RG11 2WY United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Intersep Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Intersep Limited. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Intersep Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Intersep Limited**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1N TESTIMONY WHERE Company and the second se	PF. I hereunto set my hand and seal this Richard Banfield Hicks	
Witnessed: Ou Moltw	Witnessed:	
Name CH Martin	Name J.A. Boxnas	
Address 5 Vermont Wood	Address So Harmilage wood Plas	
Barkham Berkshire 2919199	St. John's working Sure	
Date: 29 19 199	Date: 29.99	

R323187.1 (20521-250)

PATENT REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 10/25/1999